Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 04 - 21 -	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
	ET		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	7799 the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
YU, Hung-Chih	Name: Orange Electronic Co., Ltd.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No			
B. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 1F, No. 91, Lane 36, Sec. 2,			
Execution Date(s) February 13, 2008	Tansing Rd		
Assignment Merger	Tansing Rd.		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tanzih Hsiang		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Taichung Hsien		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Taiwan, R.O.C. Zip:		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
12/070,452			
A delikion of a comb and	Washada Tyes ZiNa		
Additional numbers attached?			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name:Thomas E. Sisson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40		
Internal Address: Jackson Walker, LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
The man Address. Santa Manual, Edit	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Enclosed		
Street Address: 112 E. Pecan St., Suite 2400	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: San Antonio	8. Payment Information		
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
State: Texas Zip:78205	Expiration Date		
Phone Number: <u>210/978-7754</u>	b. Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: 210/978-7790	/ Authorized User Name		
Email Address: tsissonipdocket@jw.com	Additionzed Oser Ivaline		
9. Signature: Signature	16 April 2008		
	Total number of pages including cover		
Thomas E. Sisson Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	(1) Hung-Chih YU	
	(2)	
(1—5) knsert Name(s) of inventor(s).	(3)	
•	(4)	
	(5)	
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and o erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agre assign, transfer and set over to	ther good and valuable consid-
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) ORANGE ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.	
(7) Insert address of Assignee	1F, No. 91, Lane 36, Sec. 2, Tansing Rd., Tanzil (7) Taiwan, R.O.C.	
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, tith States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the investment and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, TIRE PRESSURE DETECTOR AND VALVE	ention, and all applications for known as
(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	(8)	Foreign Application or Case No.
Application Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application of America  February 13, 2008	for patent in the United States
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on	·
(10) Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number	•
divisional or reissue application Assignee may deem necessary or 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or of sible in obtaining evidence and g 3) The undersigned agree States patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improve ceedings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned hereb the United States resulting from signee, as Assignee of the entire herein assigned, and that he has 6) The undersigned hereb identification which may be ne cordation of this document. 7) This Assignment shall benefit of the heirs, executors, In witness whereof executors	y authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue a said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in copy grant(s) the firm of the power to insert cessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United by binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.	invention hereby transferred. Exerce which may be declared the Assignee in every way postain a grant of a valid United facts known to me (us) respecte (us), testify in any legal prote any and all Letters Patents of ications thereof to the said Astroconvey the entire interest conflict herewith. On this assignment any further ited States Patent Office for return assigns, and shall inure to the time(s).
(1) Date February 13,	2008 ame of Inventor Yung - Chih Yu	
	Name of Inventor	
(3) Date	Name of Inventor	
(A) Date	Name of Inventor	

RECORDED: 04/18/2008 REEL: 020835 FRAME: 0566